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SYDENHAM WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB * J

'25' MILE OPEN SCRATCH TIME TRIAL

ARWARDS

RESULT OF THEIR

HELD ON SUNDAY 24TH MAY 13981

SCRATCH PRIZES

1st (115)
2nd  (70)
3rd (85)
Lth (118)
5th  (47)
6th (116)

J Short Vectis Road C C

T Goodsell Archer R C

D Lovell Norwood Paragon
D M Brown Thanet R C

M A Rayland 34th Nomads

AR M Percy Shaftesbury C C

CATEGORY AWARDS

Ladies
18t (119)
2nd  (60)

Veterans
1st (117)
2nd (112)

Juniors
18t (116)
2nd  (63)

Juvenile
1st  (L6)

Team

Mrs § Killingbeck S5t Neots C C
Mrs B Burton OBE Mgrley C C

A Robson South Elmsall C C
C Pzice 34th Nomads

A M Percy Shaftesbury C C
D J Brooker East Grinstead C C

M Miles Sydenham Wheelers

V C Slough - 2hrs 56 mins 37 secs.
(80)S E Hunt 58-30, (397) D J McKellow 59-18 &
Smith 58-59. £2.00 each

Nearest the hour but not under (100) C V Sharp

(112) D R

Eastbourne Rovers

57-00
57-10
57-43
58-25
58-26
58-28

1-00-29
1-03-39

59-17
59-49

56-58
59-22

59-19

£12.00
8.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

£2.00
1.00

£2.00
1.00

£2.00
1‘DD

1-00-07 £1.00

We offer our congratualtions to the above prize winners,
whose not so ultra-rapid times reflect on the cool windy
conditions of the morning, although there were a few
moments of sunshine and it did remain dry (first time
for 3 years) the heavens 'opening up' a few minutes

after the

last rider had finished.
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NAME

G Turnbull
B W Dent

J Norris

s 5 Reynolds
B T Birch

B Langhorne

B M Burns

N Gritton

J
G
N
M

Mrs H M Whitehouwse

P K Walsh

J F Edwards
C Paice
I Harris

Miss K Bellingham

D F Munday
P R Watkins
D R Hirkford
A R Brooks

P 5 Wilks

D Nimmo

F Brown
Linton

T Birch
rs R Inghan
Valentine

C Whibley

S Bowe

W E Hickman
M Bradley
Smith
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1 Dance
Cominetti

G Lee

R Przyjemski
F Beer =

Cmwmo

CLUB

Anerley B C

De Laune C C
Wigmore C C
Festival R C
Dartford Whlrs (V)
Unity C C

Dartford Whlrs (V)
C C Orpington (JUN)
Unity C C

Catford C C

C C Bexley

3Lth Nomads (V)

West Kent R C
Vegetarians & A C

C C Bexley (V)

01d Portlians C C
Unity C C (V)

Hastings & 5t Leonards
Dragon R C

Dulwich Paragon

South Eastern R C (JUN)
Sydenham Whlrs C C

De Laune C C

Unity C C

De Laune C C

San Fairy Ann C C

34th Nomads
Ashford Whlrs
San Fairy Ann
San Fairy Ann

CC (v
C:C
Woolwich C C

0ld Portlians C C
Catford C C

San Fairy Ann C C
Wandsworth & Dist C C
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1-0656
1-08=3C
A-05-50
4~ 15=dly
1-01=12
1-05-31

ColNeBe
58-27
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1-07-30
59-49
1-D3=0%
D.N.G.
1-03-27
1-00-38
1-07-07
1-00-39
1-04=54
1-03-00

1-01-58
1-01-40
DeNoSe
DeNoSe
DeNeSe
1-02-11
1-00-50
1-03-45
1-07-07
D.N.S.

1-05-55
1-04-0k
Dol .S
1-03-3¢
59-38
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NAME

J Baker

J Brooks

F Brown
Brimsted ... °
W Cubis

Tuohy ..

5 Rowland

M Silvester
R Holford
Sharman
Miles

A Rayland
rs O A Gandy
re D M Franks
M D Hartley

SOHMHA

=22 R

K W Minting

J Upton

G Earwicker

Mrs F H Browning
D Ingham

M F Pratt

I R Browning

C Record

L S Harrison

Mrs B Burton OBE

Mackridge

J Siggs

J Brooker

D Posnett

J Angell

J Pucknell
Andrews ... .
‘E Franks
G P-5 Jacksan

- T Goodsell....

CLUB

Nat Westminster Bank C G

0ld Kent C C
Century R C (V)

San Fairy Ann C C
Kingston Pheonix (V)

Southern Velo

Nat Westminster Bank C C (V)

Southboro & Dist Whlrs
Tooting B C
Bec C C

Sydenham Whlrs C C (Juv)

3Lth Nomads
Southboro & Dist C C
Festival R C (L/V)
De Laune C C

Unity C C (V)
Sydenham Whlrs C C
Bedouin

Hainault R C

Unity C C

Tooting B C
Haimault R C (JUN)
Thanet R C
Hainault R C
Morley C C (L/V)

Woolwich C C
Met Police C C (V)

East Grinstead C C (JUN)

Thanet R C (JUN)
Redbridge C C
Ashford Whlrs

V C Elan

Reading C C (V)

Met. Police:B- Bicdin
ARrcher R C. - &

TIME

D.N.S.
1-00-37
DJN.S.
1-04-05
1-00-54

1-02-44
1-01-28
55-48
1-05-28
D.N.S.
59-19
58-26
D.N.S.
1-08-45
58-27

1-05-34
58-54
1-00-16
1-06-07
D.N.S.
1-01-07
D.N.F.
D.N.S.
1-03-37
1-03-39

59-48
1-03-04

59-22
D.N.S.
1-02-30
1-00-41
D.N.S.
1-05-57
1-02-48

57-10-

NO
71
72
73
70
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
8L
85
86
87
88
89
SO

91
52
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105

NAME
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J Owens

E Steinle
Berkeley
Frauwley
Bursford

Yates

E Coe

F Baker

iss D J Pearson
G Hunt

W Costick
Smith
Thorogood
Cooper
Lovell
Smith

W .Webb
Papupoci
s~W Webb

J Worsfeold

D Rearden
F Shipton
P Baker
Miller
Panks-
Burton

J McHellow
L Dennis

J Charlton
V Sharp

H Whitnell
A RAshley
Kyiet

M Carpenter
Parsons

CLUB

Wandsworth & Dist C C
Unity C C

3Lth Nomads

Westerley R C
Woolwich C C

Central Sussex C C (V)
Edgeware R C (V)
Hainault R C (V)

South Elmsazll C C

V C Slough

Kingston Whlrs
Antelope R C

Sydenham Whlrs
Worthing Excelsio
Norwood Paragon
Antelope R T C C (V)
V C Slough

East Grinsted C C (V)
St Neots C C

Unity C C

Norwood Paragon
Worthing Excelsior
Finsbury Park C C
Worthing Excelsior
Antelope R T
Westerley R C

V C Slough

Thanet R C

Cambridge Town&County
Eastbourne Rovers

Dragon R C (V)

S5t Neots C C

Wembley Pheonix C C
Hastings & S5t Leonards
Glade C C

TIME

D.N.S.
1-00-51
1-02-04
1-00-31
D.N.F.
1-04-34
1-02-15
1-01-38
D.N.S.
58-30

D.N.5.
1-00-16
1-01-23
1-01-52
57-43
1-05-12
D.N.S.
1-01-L4
1-04=59

1-00-30

DeNoSe
59-4E
1-05-41
1-06-47
1-02-01
1-01-47
59-18
1-00-56
D.N.S.
1-00-07

1-02-35
59-59

D.N.S.

1-01-22
59-53
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ME CLUB
Bouttell V C Slough (V)
iacey Clarencourt C C (V)
- b Shakespear Shaftesbury C C
N Ruffhead Unity C C (V)
ward . Woolwich C C
Oram Cheltenham & CountyC C(V)
Smith V C Slough
A R HOOKER Finsbury Park C C

H M Woodroff Thanet R C (L/V)

shart Vectis RoacsC C

Perc: Shaftesbury C C (JUN)
Rohsan South Elmsall C C (V)
P Browr Thanet R C

2 Killingbeck St Neots C C (L/V)

tallard Unity C C

ncwlecgements To The Following Sponsors:

frrd Wheelers/Nico Sport

r R C/Saba

in C C/Geoffrey Butler Cycles
drpington/Ken Bird

n=pury Park C C/Beadle Roller Skates

lieots/Peugeot

ity C C/Hireconomy

.th Nomads/C P Hart

-~

J C Elan/Harry Perry
V C 5lough/Office Associates

JIFE
1-01-40
1-00-16
59-38
D.N.F.
D.N.S.

1-01-00
58-49
D.N.F.
1-07-01
57-00
58-28
59-17
58-25
1-00-25
D.N.S.

(

The promoter's apologies to the ladies who wished to
use their time as a B.B.A.R. counter, as due to a
misunderstanding concerning B.B.A.R. Condition &,
this event cannot be notified as a gqualifier for the
1981 competition.

There were 24 D.N.S's our thanks to those who sent or
tendered apologies for not being able to start. Our
commiserations to those riders who had trouble during
their ride which either slowed them up (Beryl unfor-
tunately went off course at Dartford Heath and D Smith
Antelope R.T. punctured and buckled his front wheel)
or caused them not to finish. There were 5 D.N.F's.

Many thanks to all of our club folk, other 'halves'
and parents for their terrific turn out and support
and particular thanks must go to Keith Mills for his
magnificent result board (there can't be many of these
boards arcund with a large cenopy complete with side
curtains to keep the weather out).

The two Mrs L's (Maureen Linton and Audrey Loader) on
the refreshment table.

John Tully and Venn Sturton for their reproduction
and printing services free of charge.

Alan Hills our photographer whose work can be seen
herein.

Our advertisers who include Terry Kempley and Ron Beaie,

and whose sponsorship and help go 2long way to making
our open events finmancially viable and worth while.

Geoff Holder and his three helpers for providing the
field telephone link.

And finally our time keepers Warwick Dunford and
Ian Masterson whose abilities the whole event must
hinge around.




