FACTORIES

SHOPS

OFFICES

FOR THE BEST IN CLEANING, CONTACT

R. J. Cleaning LTD

023371 3061 or 01-778 2153

MOTORWISE LIMITED

SUPPLIERS OF QUALITY MOTOR VEHICLES

254-264 Mitcham Road TOOTING, S.W.17



Telephone 01-672 9488

SYDENHAM WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB

RESULT OF THEIR

'25' MILE OPEN SCRATCH TIME TRIAL HELD ON SUNDAY 24TH MAY 1981

	HELD ON SUNDAY 24TH MAY 198	1			
	AWARDS SCRATCH PRIZES				
	1st (115) J Short Vectis Road C C 2nd (70) T Goodsell Archer R C 3rd (85) D Lovell Norwood Paragon 4th (118) D M Brown Thanet R C 5th (47) M A Rayland 34th Nomads 6th (116) A M Percy Shaftesbury C C	58 - 25 58 - 26	8.00 5.00 3.00		
	CATEGORY AWARDS Ladies		ts.		
	1st (119) Mrs S Killingbeck St Neots C C 2nd (60) Mrs B Burton OBE Morley C C	1-00-29 1-03-39			
	Veterans 1st (117) A Robson South Elmsall C C 2nd (112) C Paice 34th Nomads	59 - 17 59 - 49	£2.00 1.00		
	Juniors 1st (116) A M Percy Shaftesbury C C 2nd (63) D J Brooker East Grinstead C C		£2.00		
	Juvenile 1st (46) M Miles Sydenham Wheelers	59-19	£2.00		
	Team V C Slough - 2hrs 56 mins 37 secs. (80)S E Hunt 58-30, (97) D J McKellow 59 (112) D A Smith 58-59.	–18 & 2.00 each			
•	Nearest the hour but not under (100) C V	Sharp			

We offer our congratualtions to the above prize winners, whose not so ultra-rapid times reflect on the cool windy conditions of the morning, although there were a few moments of sunshine and it did remain dry (first time for 3 years) the heavens 'opening up' a few minutes after the last rider had finished.

1-00-07 £1.00

Eastbourne Rovers

	NO	NAME	CLUB	TIME
	1	J G Turnbull	Anerley B C	1-06-56
	2	G B W Dent	이 교통이 있었다. 이 경우를 하는 것이 모든 것이 보고 있다. 그는 것이 없는 것이다.	1-08-30
	3	N J Norris	그렇게 하면 하는데 하는데 그 사람들이 되었다. 그 얼마나 아니는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그래요?	1-05-50
	4	Ms S Reynolds	Festival R C	1-15-44
	5	B T Birch	Dartford Whlrs (V)	1-01-12
		B Langhorne	Unity C C	1-05-31
	7	B M Burns	Dartford Whlrs (V)	D.N.5.
A	8	N Gritton	C C Orpington (JUN)	59-27
	9	Mrs H M Whitehouse		1-11-33
	10	P K Walsh		D.N.F.
				D.110.1 .
	11	J F Edwards	C C Bexley	1-07-30
	12	C Paice	34th Nomads (V)	59-49
	13	I Harris	West Kent R C	1-03-04
	14	Miss K Bellingham	Vegetarians & A C	D.N.S.
4	15	D F Munday	C C Bexley (V)	1-03-27
	16	P R Watkins	Old Portlians C C	1-00-38
	17	D R Hickford	Unity C C (V)	1-07-07
	18	A R Brooks	Hastings & St Leonards	1-00-39
	19	P S Wilks	Dragon R C	1-04-54
	20	D Nimmo	Dulwich Paragon	1-03-00
	21	T F Brown	South Eastern R C (JUN)	1-01-58
	22	M Linton	Sydenham Whirs C C	1-01-40
	23	G T Birch	De Laune C C	D.N.S.
	24	Mrs R Inghan	Unity C C	D.N.S.
	25	M Valentine	De Laune C C	D.N.S.
	26	R C Whibley	San Fairy Ann C C	1-02-11
	27	P S Bowe	34th Nomads	1-00-50
	28	I W E Hickman	Ashford Whlrs	1-03-49
	29	R M Bradley	San Fairy Ann C C (V)	1-07-07
	30	R Smith	San Fairy Ann C C	D.N.5.
	74	D 1/ D		
	31		Woolwich C C	1-05-55
			Old Portlians C C	1-04-04
			Catford C C	D.N.S.
			San Fairy Ann C C	1-03-30
	25	J F Beer 🚍	Wandsworth & Dist C C	59-38

NO	NAME	CLUB	TIME		NO	NAME	CLUB	TIME
36	P J Baker	Nat Westminster Bank C C	D.N.5.		71	T J Owens	Wandsworth & Dist C C	D.N.S.
37	J J Brooks	Old Kent C C	1-00-37		72	A E Steinle	Unity C C	1-00-51
38		Century R C (V)	D.N.S.		73	R Berkeley	34th Nomads	1-02-04
39	011110000	San Fairy Ann C C	1-04-05		74	D Frawley	Westerley R C	1-00-31
40	F W Cubis	Kingston Pheonix (V)	1-00-54		75	B Bursford	Woolwich C C	D.N.F.
	_ 3.00 M			(76	C Yates	Central Sussex C C (V)	1-04-34
.41	T Tuohy	Southern Velo	1-02-44	1	77	R E Coe	Edgeware R C (V)	1-02-15
42		Nat Westminster Bank C C (V)	1-01-28	(78	E F Baker	Hainault R C (V)	1-01-38
43		Southboro & Dist Whlrs	59-48		79	Miss D J Pearson	South Elmsall C C	D.N.S.
44	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Tooting B C	1-05-28		80	S G Hunt	V C Slough	58-30
45	D Sharman	Bec C C	D.N.S.				v o orong.	20-20
46		Sydenham Whlrs C C (JUV)	59-19		81	R W Costick	Kingston Whlrs	D.N.5.
47	yzzııı	34th Nomads	58-26		82	N Smith	Antelope R C	1-00-16
48	Mrs C A Gandy	Southboro & Dist C C	D.N.S.	-	83	M Thorogood	Sydenham Whlrs	1-01-23
49	Mrs D M Franks	Festival R C (L/V)	1-08-45		84	A Cooper	Worthing Excelsio	1-01-52
50	M D Hartley	De Laune C C	59-27	1	85	D Lovell	Norwood Paragon	57-43
					86	D Smith	Antelope R T C C (V)	1-05-12
51	K W Minting	Unity C C (V)	1-05-34		87	J W Webb	V C Slough	D.N.S.
52	J Upton	Sydenham Whlrs C C	58-54		88	S Papuoci	East Grinsted C C (V)	1-01-44
53	G Earwicker	Bedouin	1-00-16		89	Mrs^W Webb	St Neots C C	1-04-59
54	Mrs F H Browning	Hainault R C	1-06-07		90	C J Worsfold	Unity C C	1-00-30
55	D Ingham	Unity C C	D.N.S.				Chirty C C	1-88-56
56	M F Pratt	Tooting B C	1-01-07		91	N D Rearden	Norwood Paragon	D.N.S.
57	I R Browning	Hainault R C (JUN)	D.N.F.		92	R F Shipton	Worthing Excelsion	59-46
58	C Record	Thanet R C	D.N.S.		93	C P Baker	Finsbury Park C C	1-05-41
59	L S Harrison	Hainault R C	1-03-37		94	C Miller	Worthing Excelsion	1-06-47
60	Mrs B Burton OBE	Morley C C (L/V)	1-03-39		95	D Panks	Antelope R T	1-02-01
					96	R Burton	Westerley R C	1-01-47
61	J Mackridge	Woolwich C C	59-49	.)	97	D J McKellow	V C Slough	59-18
62	T J Siggs		1-03-04		98	B L Dennis	Thanet R C	1-00-56
63	D J Brooker	East Grinstead C C (JUN)	59-22			P J Charlton	Cambridge Town&County	D.N.S.
64	I D Posnett		D.N.S.			C V Sharp	Eastbourne Rovers	1-00-07
65	E J Angell		1-02-30				and obstaine movers	1-00-07
	N J Pucknell	Ashford Whlrs	1-00-41		101	D H Whitnell	Dragon R C (V)	1-02-35
67	P Andrews	V C Elan	D.N.S.			G A Ashley	St Neots C C	59-59
	W E Franks		1-05-57			B Kylet	Wembley Pheonix C C	D.N.S.
	G P S Jackson		1-02-48			T M Carpenter	Hastings & St Leonards	1-01-22
70	T Goodsell.	Archer R C	57-10			J Parsons	Glade C C	59-53
								23 23

1/	TAME	CLUB	TIME	
108 109	Bouttell . P Lacey S G Shakespear N Ruffhead P Howard	V C Slough (V) Clarencourt C C (V) Shaftesbury C C Unity C C (V) Woolwich C C	1-01-40 1-00-16 59-38 D.N.F. D.N.S.	
112 1 117 (114 (114 (115 (115 (115 (O Gram D A Smith M A R HOOKER Mrs 8 M Woodroff D Short A M Percy Robson D M Brown Mrs S Killingbeck	Cheltenham & CountyC C(V) V C Slough Finsbury Park C C Thanet R C (L/V) Vectis Roads C C Shaftesbury C C (JUN) South Elmsall C C (V) Thanet R C St Neots C C (L/V) Unity C C	1-01-00 58-49 D.N.F. 1-07-01 57-00 58-28 59-17 58-25 1-00-29 D.N.S.	

Acknowledgements To The Following Sponsors:

Aehford Wheelers/Nico Sport
Froher R C/Saba
secoin C C/Geoffrey Butler Cycles
L C Orpington/Ken Bird
Finsbury Park C C/Beadle Roller Skates
St Neots/Peugeot
Unity C C/Hireconomy
34th Nomads/C P Hart
V C Elan/Harry Perry
V C Slough/Office Associates

The promoter's apologies to the ladies who wished to use their time as a B.B.A.R. counter, as due to a misunderstanding concerning B.B.A.R. Condition 4, this event cannot be notified as a qualifier for the 1981 competition.

There were 24 D.N.S's our thanks to those who sent or tendered apologies for not being able to start. Our commiserations to those riders who had trouble during their ride which either slowed them up (Beryl unfortunately went off course at Dartford Heath and D Smith Antelope R.T. punctured and buckled his front wheel) or caused them not to finish. There were 5 D.N.F's.

Many thanks to all of our club folk, other 'halves' and parents for their terrific turn out and support and particular thanks must go to Keith Mills for his magnificent result board (there can't be many of these boards around with a large canopy complete with side curtains to keep the weather out).

The two Mrs L's (Maureen Linton and Audrey Loader) on the refreshment table.

<u>John Tully and Venn Sturton</u> for their reproduction and printing services free of charge.

Alan Hills our photographer whose work can be seen herein.

Our advertisers who include Terry Kempley and Ron Beale, and whose sponsorship and help go along way to making our open events financially viable and worth while.

 $\underline{\text{Geoff Holder}}$ and his three helpers for providing the field telephone link.

And finally our time keepers <u>Warwick Dunford</u> and <u>Ian Masterson</u> whose abilities the whole event must hinge around.